

## Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel Presiding Commissioner John L. Marr Commissioner, Eastern District

**Charles Kavanaugh** Commissioner, Western District

> Diane Thompson County Clerk

## NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

<u>Posted: December 18, 2020 at 4:35 p.m.</u> Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Tuesday, December 22, 2020** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO. Public access is made available by via conference call at the following details:

## Dial-In Telephone Number: 1-612-746-7369 Access Code: 389546

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

9:00 a.m.	Appointments: Johnson County Board of Services Board Members
0.00 a.m.	rippoliticities: country Board of Services Board filensers

- Kristin Donze
- Rebecca Timbers
- Jenna Franklin
- Patty Cox
- 9:30 a.m. Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act) Fund Preapproval Reimbursements and Appeals

Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the notice by contacting: Diane Thompson, County Clerk Johnson County Courthouse Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161